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Proposal of Fatigue Damage Model for Concrete Pavement
Using Long Term Pavement Performance Data
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1) PCA Fatigue model
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TS FHEE Slab Cracked(%) d ESAL %3 ESAL
0 1987 0 2,000,000 2,000,000
1 1988 0.48 2,020,644 4,020,644
2 1989 0.62 2,041,288 6,061,932
3 1990 0.80 2,061,932 8,123,864
4 1991 1.04 2,082,576 10,206,440
5 1992 134 2,212,802 12,419,242
6 1993 173 2,044,142 14,463,384
7 1994 2.24 2,202,112 16,683,496
8 1995 2.90 2,306,691 18,990,187
9 1996 375 2,533,367 21,523,554
10 1997 485 2,392,654 23,916,208
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22 2009 100.00 2,449,007 54,284,036
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